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HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE: .703-560-0058 Tve:

VEWL.#:

I-171: Y
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* : * EXIT VISA.#:

. WIDOW OF FORMER POLITICAL PRISONER

. REGISTRATION FORM «

(Two Copies)

§***************************************
The purpose of this form is to identify WIDOWS AND UNMARRIED
CHILDREN of former re-education camp prisoners who died while
being detained in the camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility
for U.S. admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be
established.

PR——

WIDOW APPLICANT IN VIETNAM PH A T TRERN
Last Middle First

Current Address @(/&% Cu xa VinhA, Ho' . pen Yar &t . Pe L

Date of Birth 1¥.g7 . %4 Place of Birth LOp G On
' )

NAME OF FORMER RE-EDUCATION CAMP PRISONER WHO DIED IN THE CAMP (HUSBAND/

- - FATHER) |
TRiOACr Nan men [ 1456 )

-\ e 7
Previous Occupation (before 1975) C})n4(ﬁr\(jd;m“¢k}s IAAAVJuV
(Rank & Position) I

TIME SPENT IN RE~EDUCATION CAMP -- Dates: From To DEATH DATE:gjl-ZE

SPONSOR'S NAME:

Name

Address & Telephone
NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.

Name, Address & Telephone . Relationship

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR),
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-130

must do so.
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HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058

Iv 4

VEWL. #

WIDOW OF FORMER POLITICAL PRISONER
REGISTRATION FORM I-171: Yes, No
(Two Copies)

The purpose of this form is to identify WIDOWS AND UNMARRIED
CHILDREN of former re-education camp prisoners who died while
being detained in the camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility
for U.S. admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be
established.

WIDOW APPLICANT IN VIETNAM ¥ Ascu Yhe TREN
. Last Middle First

Current Address (> 33 C. Ka Una Hoi p/uxmj A &;:*M 4
! TPROGh PN
[V N

-

Date of Birth |7. 9 - 1929 Place of Birth Phiroe Tuwy

NAME OF FORMER RE-EDUCATION CAMP PRISONER WHO DIED IN THE CAMP (HUSBAND):

Jruong VAN Tien (}Q563 |
Previous Occupation (before 1975) Ca/p{' /7: [ e = US /{w»\u)
i R

(Rank & Position)
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP -- Dates: From 3/.§-]{To DEATH DATE: 3/.8 .75}

SPONSOR'S NAME:

Name

Address & Telephone

NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.

Name, Address & Telephone . Relationship

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR),
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-130

must do so0.
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FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

e —

DEC 0 9 1938

LIST OF WIDOWS OF FORMER RE-EDUCATION CAMP PRISONERS WHO DIES WHILE BEING

DETAINED IN THE CAMPS IN VIETNAM

W RS B A SR IR NI I 3 RS R S R R R 0 0 L L S T S I 30 5 T T 10T I R 3 0 S 2 A RS O R O 4 IR

:NAME & ADDRESS IN VIETNAM:DATE OF : OCCUPATION :DATE OF :DATE OF : IV NO. : VEWL : I-171 :SPONSOR'S NAME & ADDRESS:REMARK
e Mo, é : BIRTH AARRESTEDADECEASED H 3 H &
26/WP-0061] PHAM THI TREN ./ '5/17/39 : : : : : : - eeds
G~33 Cu Xa Vinh Hoi °* : : : : : : IV x
P.6, Q.4, HCMinh City : : : : : : :
'P : : : : : : : L0l x
DEégAﬂ:% S NAME: : : : : .ot : ‘comnle
TRUONG VAN TIEN 10/15/36 Captain 1975 8/31/75: : =
27/WP-0062] NGUYEN THI DOI 10/23!31 Cot : : : Yeeds
140/17B Pham Dinh Ho, : : : IV x
Q.6, HCMinh City,VN : ;
" H H 10} )
DECEASED'S NAME: : : : : : : ‘Comnte
NGUYEN VAN LOC P1929 ‘Lt. Col. :6/1975°7/4/82 ¢ :
'28/WP-0063| NGUYEN THI HUYNH HOA: 2/3/33: 205920 ¢ *NGUYEN THI HUYNH HONGE22:S:
1304 Tran Huy Lieu,Q/ : : : *NGUYEN HUYNH PHUC VIEM
PhuNhuan, HCMinh City Poccmomo o - s
Vietnam ‘San Diego, CA 92105 ‘O x
DECEASED'S NAME: : : : : : : iComalet
BACH VAN HIEN 5/9/32 ‘Lt. Col, *6/1975%2/24/78*
29/WP-0066| VO THI SU 12/3/358 : : :Neecs
" | Dat Moi,Xa Long Phuoct : : IV ox
Huyen Long Thanh, Tinh» : : ‘LoI
ong Ngi, Vietnam : : : : x
DEC SED'S 'NAME: : : : : : t : ‘Complet
NGUYEN THIEN DUOC  :11/1/32:Lt. Col. . :6/1975 %/13/77: : : T
30/WP-0067| NGUYEN THI KIEN 3/16/44° : : : : ‘Needs:
36 Giong Dua, P.7 : : : : : IV X
My Tho, Tien Giang * * ¢ * .LOI
v : : : : : X
DE&&!&H)WS NAME: : : : : .t 2 : : Complet
DOAN HUU BINH %/11/43 Lieutenant5/1975 9/17/76" : =ombast
. N \\
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HOI GIA BINH TU NHAN CHINH TR| VIET NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058

IV #
VEWL. #
WIDOW OF FORMER POLITICAL PRISONER
REGISTRATION FORM I-171: Yes, No

(Two Copies)

The purpose of this form is to identify WIDOWS AND UNMARRIED
CHILDREN of former re-education camp prisoners who died while
being detained in the camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility
for U.S. admission via the Orderly Departure Program can be
established.

1. WIDOW APPLICANT IN VIETNAM ¥Yhaoue Y TREN
Last Middle First

Current Address (> 33 €. Ka Ul Hoi , p/u/mj A Ricon. 4

Date of Birth |7. & - 19439 Place of Birth Phacoe Tuwsi [V N)
y T 7

2. NAME OF FORMER RE-EDUCATION CAMP PRISONER WHO DIED IN THE CAMP (HUSBAND):

Tevong VAw TieN

Previous Occupation (before 1975) Copt.
(Rank & Position) !
TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP ~-- Dates: From 3/.§-]{To DEATH DATE: 3!-9.2.{;
3. SPONSOR'S NAME: FAMILIES OF VIFTN AMESE
PO BOX si3¢

ARLINGTON. V& 2220541039
Address & Telephone

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U.S.

Name, Address & Telephone : Relationship

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR),
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form I-130

must do so.

Date Prepared:
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Periins TH I TREM

5., NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA)

(Listed on page 1)

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES{ DATE OF BIRTH

RELATICNSHIP TO

PA.
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DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different_from above)

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
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SAUL)fdokha'c:

Ban dich

Chung 16 rit tscc dc bao tin_cho Unnga biét la nh\lng ngdéa co (én ghi trén khong hoi i tiu
chuan pltong van cua oop vﬂydocodanhdﬁu d\kh diy. -Dddngdén & vaobélcﬂlnidngbdp
nao ghi ddda da;, dcu khmg hdi du tiu chudn phong vin mic dau bo 41 co t8n trong danh safch
pbong vin ova chinh phu Viét nam trao cho ODP, hay diu cho trdsd diy ho da diée ODP cap
Gaay Glé: Thiéu (LOD)

1.0 Ngdéu dide hddng dda xin ch:cu khan nhap o dién di dan chia téq han ky: Bdn Jin chscu

khan du twn chy (nhdng) ngudi co tén trén day, hlcn nay chda du daeu kién d¢ d\ldc cap

chi€u khan. Ch khi nao ng,ay ndp, ddn xm chneu khan cua nhing ngdb: ndy 184 han ky thi,
hasécuzhoméxddéccduxctdé'chophon'gm ‘Dccoﬁmcmlmtdcvevandgnga) hét
han cua ddn xin chidu k}mn Ong/Ba ¢4 e lien lac véi Van phong Chiéu khan B& Ngoai
Grao Hoa Ky, dién thoai s3 (202) 663-1541.

.

20 thng ngdbx dﬁng dén ma dda ch: dda trén To Khai Lién HE Gia Dlnh (AOR): ODP khong

con cho phong van nhdng duidng ¢ ddn ma ddn chi’ dda trén AOR Xin Ong/Ba doc tin tdé kem
dayvetlu:thdcnopddn xmchncukhannhapcu‘dtmd:dan

3.0 Con trai/con ga! trén hai mudi mat tuo: (va gia dinh): Ncu nhuhg ngddi nay kho«g tf co du

ticu chuan theo dién t nan hav khong co Y ddn xin chncu khan dnqn di dan da t& han k) tha
ho s¢ khong ddde phong van va| cha me. Chi co v&chon’g va cuon caa vi thanh nién cuz’
ngﬁ& hdédng dda xin chncu khan dign di d:m theo bic d3 18i han ky s mdi duge coi 12 oo du
diu kién. Sau khi dia lloa Ky va dify chinh tinh trang thanh thidng tri nhin hép phap,
chamccodvinopddn xin cho cac con con doc thin.

4. 0 Con trai/con gan da ku hon (va gia dmh) Ncu nhdng ngdél nay khong tf neng minh co du

tidu chuin theo dién t nan ha) khong g y ddn xin chié khan dign di din di'1di han ky thi
ho s¢ khéng dide dd phong van cung vél cha me; theo Ludt Di Dan Hoa Ky, thi con cai da’
ket hon khong dude hddng tidu chun cua tha ¢ khi cha me co Y dén xin bao lanh do thin
nhan gin nop cho.

6. 0 Nhilng ngdél nqp dén dé dd’dc phong van theo dicn ti nan trong, ODp: Nh\lng l'lg!)él nay da

khong hoz du mot ticu chuan nao kE khai dudi day va/hoac xudl trinh day du gidy 18 ching |
minh dé hd trd 101 khai cua ho

Nhung tiéu chuin phi hép dé dudc ODP phone vin theo dién G nan

o Phai c6 ching cd 1§ ciu nhin vién cua chinh pha Hoa K§ aode ¢ag ty td nhin My it
nhit aim ndm.

. lt nht pha; o ba nam trong trai cai tso ma ¥ do cai a0 w rang ia vi di"co lién he
it thidt véi chinh sach va chtfdng trinh Hoa Ky ¢ vigt Nam tnldc thang t, 1975, Théi-
gian 3 trai ca: tao vi ly do hml dgng uch mang sau thang w 1975 hay vily do Vit bitn
khong hoi du tidy chuin cua ODP cung nhd thdi gian cai tao vi ly do ti nhan chién tranh
tnldc 1975 cung khong du tidu chudn ODP.,

l’h1l o thdng c6 12 cdu nhin vién cua chmh phu Hoa ky ha) cong ty td nhin M) n
nhat mot ndm cong thcm it nhat mot nam & trai c:u tao ma viée di cai tao 10 ring 14 vi o
lién he mat thiét vai chinh sach va ¢l ddag trinh cua ffoa ky trdde 1975,

»

sy,
Co thdn cd dd&t huin |uyen Y ngoai Viét Nam mot lhél gian dddu sd' bio 1rd cus
chmh phu Iloa ky hay cac tong ty td nhan floa ky,vu it nhit co'mot nim lrong tnu
can tao ma vige di cai 120 16 rang la vi ¢o lién hé mat thiét ( v&i chinh sach vi chiddng trinh
cua Hoa Ky trdde 1975.

-

Ngdél (gos) vdi(;at) chong va gon cn con dot than cua mo( ngdh da d\ct trong lrn
s tao ho:c chel i, két qua cun vmc ;um gnI trong trai cai t:o ma viée di ul tao ro’
rang la vi co dmh liw mat lhlct vdi chinh sich va chddng trinh cua Hoa ky & 1975,
Con cai chi 'co du ti€u chuin khi di theo cha/me (g0a).




&

Ban dich

Chung i rat ucc dc bao tin_ cho bng/Ba biét la nhdng ngudi co tén ghi trén khong Wi du tiéu
chuin phong van cua ODP vi ly do ¢o danh d.ﬁu dddt diy {)ddng dda 1di vao bit cil tridng hdp
nao ghi d\ldu da) dcu khong hdi du tidu chuin phong vin mac diu ho da co tén trong danh sa'ch
phong vin cua chinh phu Viét nam trao cho ODP, hay dau cho tnid¢ day ho di dudc ODP cip
G:a} Glél Thigu (LOI)

1.0 Ngdc}l ddde hlléng ddn xin chlcu khan whap cd dicn di dan chda l('n han kv Dda xin chtcu

khan du tzcn chg (nhdng) ng\lbn <o tén trén diy, h:cn nay chia du dncu kién dc dxldc czp
chiéu khan Chi khi ndo ngay nop dén xm chucu khan fFua nhdng ngdda na) tdn han ky thi,
b3 sb cua ho méi dide cdu xel d&’cho phon vin D co thém tin tlc vE vin dE ngdy het
han cua dén xin chiéu khan Ong/B3 cd thi kign lac véi Vin phong Chigu khan B6 Ngoai
Giao Tioa Ky, dién thoai s6 (202) 663-1541.

2.0 thng ngdéa ddng ddn mi dén chl dda lrcn TS Khai Litn Hé G»a{)mh (AOR): ODP khmg

con cho phcmg vin nhing dudng ddn’ ma ddn chi difa trén AOR Xin Onnga doc tin i kéin
dayvcthcthdc nopddnxmchlcukhannhapcdd;mdl din.

3.0 Con lraxz’con ga: tén hai mudi mt mox (va gia dinh): Ncu nhu‘ng ngddr nay khing td co du

ticu chuan theo di€n 4 nan ha) khong co  ddn xin cl chigu khan dlqn di dzn da i han k), thl
ho sC khong dide phong van vdi cha me. Chi 0 wychong va con cal vi thanh nién cu‘
ngufén hddng dén xin chneu khan dién di dan theo bic da i han ky 1 mdi ddér coi la co du
dicu klcn Sau khi d&a Hoa Ky va digu chinh tinh trang thanh tht!dng tru nhin bhdp pham
cha me co ) the ngp ddn xin cho £ac con con dic thin.

4.0 Con trai/con gau da ku hon (va gia dmh) Néu nhdng ngﬁdl nay khong tl ncng minh co du

ticu chu:m theo dign ti nan ha) khong g , ddn xin chitu khan dién di din da (i han ky thi
ho s¢ khing dude dd phong van cung vda cha me¢; theo Luit Di l)an Hoa Ky thi con cai da.
KEt hon khong diide hu'dng tiéu chudn cua cha me khi cha m¢ co Y 48n xin bao lanh do thin
nhan gan nop cho.

5.0 Lydo Khde:

6.0 N.u!ng ngdél ndp ddn d€ dddc phong vin thep dicn ti nan trong ODP: thng ngx!dl nay di
bhing i du mot 1y chuan nio ké khai dudi diy va'hodc xudl trinh diy du gidy 16 ching |

minh d€ h3" trd 181 khai cua ho.

Nhung titu chu?n;xphf)i hép dé dde ODP phong van theo dién ti nan

¥ . - pe - - M - » S ’ -t
» Phai co dufr;g cdlla ctfu nhin vien cua chinh phu Hoa K¥ nodc ¢8ng ty t! rhian My it
nhidt ndm ndm.

. It nhit phn; «w ba mm trong trai cu iso ms l) do oai tao 6 rang h vi di co lién he
mit th:cl vén chinh sach va chddng trmh Hoa Kve V!ct Nam trdde thang ul, 1975, Théi
gian 8'trai cav taovily gdo hoat ding mc}\ mang sau lhang 1975 hay vily do vt bicn
khong 1di du tidu chuin cua OoDP, cung nhu thdi gian cai tao vi 11y do td nhin chién tranh
trdde 1975 cung khong di tidu chuln ODP.

.

‘. Phax o thdug cé Ia clu nhan vién cua chmh phu Hoa ky ha) cong ty nf nhin M) el

nhat mot nam <ong, thcm it nhat’ mot nam Y trai cat Lo ma Vi di cai 130 10 ring la vi co
lien hé mat thiét véi chinh sach va ch]dng trinh cua Ifoa ky tride 1975
0
. Co tluln cd dtf&t huin Iuyen ry ngoai Viet Nam mit thbn gian ddét snf bao trd cun
cl}mh phu Hoa ky hay cac cong tyu nhan Hoa k),vs i nhit co mol nim (fong trai
ux tao ma viée di cai 120 10 rang Ja vi co Y lién b8 mat thict t v&i chinh sach vi chddng trinh
cua Hoa Ky tnlde 1975,

. Ngdéa (goa) véi(gun) thong va Jfon cai con doc than tua mot ngdbl dt chct (rsng (rn
cai tao hoat chel vi ket qua cua vie giam ;ul trong trai cai tao ma viée di cat tac ro
rang la vi €0 dmh liw mit thuc{ vdi chinh sich va chddng trinh cua Hoa ky riac 1975,
Con cai ehi'co du tiu chudin khi di theo cha/me (pca).




Ban dich

Chung 16i rat ncc dc bao tin_cho Ung/Ba biét Ia nlufng ng).fél co tén ghi trén khong i du ticu
chuan plvong van cua OoDP vily do co danh dﬂu dddl diy «Dxldng ddn rdi vao bat cil‘tnddng hdp
nao ghi d\kh day dcu khong héi du tidu chuin phong vin mic diu he da co (én trong danh s‘ch

hong vin cua chinh phu Viét nam trao cho ODP, hay diu cho tnid< diy ho da dudc ODP cap
Gaax Gads Thidu (LOD

1.0 Ngddv dude hddng ddn xin chncu khan nhap cif dicn di din chda tén han ky: Ddn xin ch:cu ]
khan du ucn chy (nhdng) ngdél ¢ n Uén diy hién nay chda du dicu kién dé dddc cap
chi€u khan. Chi khi nao ngiy nop ddn xm chlcu khan cua nhdng ngdén nay tdt han ky thi,
Msécuahoméndddccduxct&dmphon vin, Dccothcmtmtdcvcmdcnga}hc( R
han cua dén xin chiéu khan Ong/Ba cd the lién lac véi Van phong Chiéu khan B Ngoai
Giao Hoa Ky. dicn thoai 50 (202) 663-1541.

o .

20 Nluing ng\lél ddng ddn na ddn chn dua trén T Khai Lién Hé Gia Dinh (AOR): ODP khong
con cho phong vin nhung dudng ddn ma dén chi dda trén AOR Xin Ong/Bi doc tin tdé kem
dayvttbclhdcnopddnxmchscukhannth m’dmdsdan

3.0 Con travcon gm trén hai mudi mdt tuox (va gia dinh): Ncu nhu‘hg ngddl nay khfng td co du
tiéu chuan theo difn ti nan hay khbng co  ddn xip chigu khan dién di dan da & han ky, thl
ho sc k]mng diée phong van vdi cha me. Chi o \&chong va con ca: vi thanh nién c03
ngdél hdéng dda xin ch'eu Khan dicn di dan theo bic da i han ky 1 mdi dddt‘ coi 13 co du
dicu kign Sau khi dd1 Hoa Ky vi diéu chinh tinh trang thanh thidng tri nhéin hdp phap
cha mcodwmp ddnxin cho cac con con doc thin.

4 0O Con trai/con gat ds ku hon (va gia dmh) Neu nhdng ngtlé: nay khong td neng' minh co du
ticu chuin theo dign ti nan hay khong co ddn xin chidu khan dién di din d3 13 han ky thi
hosckhongddg}cdd phongvancun véachame theo Luat Di DanHoa Ky, thi con cai da.
kit hén khong dude tuldng tidu chudn cua cha ¢ khi cha me co 5 ddn xin bao lanh do thin
nhin gan nop cho.

5.0 Ly’dokha’c:

6. 00 Nhidng ngddl nop ddn dé du'dc phong van theo dién ti nan trong ODP: thng ng\ldl nay da
khidng hoi du mot ticu chuan ndo ké khai dudi diy vahode xudt trinh diy du gidy (8 chdng  »
minh dé hé 14 Idi khai cua ho.

Nhng titu chuan phSi hép de "dude ODP phong vin theo dién ti nan

« Phai ¢6 chung cd 13 cdu nhin vién cua chinh phu Hoa K§ nadc cdng ty t phiin My it
nhat nam ndm.

. lt nhil phl; « ba nnm trong trai cu tac me ly do cai tso ro rang |a vi da”co lién he
mit thict v chinh sach va chddng trinh Hoa Ky 8 Vlct Nam trdde !hang td, 1975, Théi
gian LY trai cal tao vi Iy do hoat dgng mch mang sau thang wf I975 hay vi ly do vddt bicn
klmng 11 du (=] chudn cua ODP cung nhd thdi gian i taovi 11y do 13 nhin chién tranh
trdde 1975 cung khong 44 tidu chuan ODP.

. Phal o dldng cé 18 cdu nhia vitn cua chmh phu Hoa ky ha} cong ty t\! nhin M) 1t
nhat mdt ndin cong, thém it nha( mal nam & trai cai Lo ma vide di cai tao 10 ring 1a vi co
lién hé mit thidt véi chinh sach va chng trinh cua FHoa ky tnldc 1975,

v,

. Co chdng'cd dddc huin luym Py ngosi Viet Nam mit lhéu guan ddb: Stf bio ird cus
chmh p}m lloa ky hny cac mng ty u nhtn Hoa k),va it nhit co mo\ nam !roug lul
ul tao ma viéc d&j €4 120 16 rang 1a vi co lién hé mat thidt { v§i chinh sach v chddhng trinh
cua Hoa Ky tnde 1975,

. Ngddl (gol) vél(gon) chong va Jfon tu con duc than cua mot ngdbs da chei trong lm "
cai o honc chel vi ket qua tun vucc ;um gnl trong trai cai lao ma viéc di cal tao 1o
rang 13 vi o dmh lin mit thiét v8i chinh sich va chddng trinh cua Hoa ky trddc 1975,
Con cai chi co du tifu chufn khi di theo cha/me (gda).
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EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES - O@

BANGKOK, THAILAND N 7
pate: 0 6 SEF 1994

A A TR M S [

i 340251 1 Rl -\oee

Name/VN Address of Principal Applicant: Applicants not qualified for ODP interview:

FrHAM TH| TREN, TRU(‘N(‘» THi HUCNZ L,A'f.‘,

fHAM THI TREN : .
fmf 15 M5 EN VAN DCN RUONG MiNg TRIET, TRUCNG Q00¢ VU

? 05 @04 TRUONG  Tri THANW Neod  TRUCNG Ty THi HA

HO e’w Mty TRUONZ, N300, SON
Dear Sir/Madam:

We regret to inform you that the individual(s) named above are not eligible to attend an intenview with the United States )
Orderly Departure Program (ODP) for the reason indicated below. Applicants who fall into any of the categories listed below

are not qualified for an interview even though their names may have appeared on interview lists submitted to the ODP by the
Socialist Republic of Vietnam (SRV), or even though ODP may have issued a Letter of Introduction (LOI) ts the applicants in

the past.

1. [J Beneficiaries of non-current immigrant visa petition(s): The preference petition(s) filed on behalf of the
individual(s) named above are not yel eligible for visa consideration. These applicants will be reconsidered for interview
once the filing date(s) of the petition(s) are current. For more information on visa petition cut-ofl dates, you may contact
the US Department of State’s Visa Office at (202) 663-1541. ,

2. [3 Applicants whose cases are based solcly on an affidavit of rclationship (AOR) ODP no longer interviews .
applicanis whose cases are based solcly on AORs. Please refer to the enclosed information abou Ailing immigrant visa
petitions. "'

i ]

Fi

3.0 Sons/daughicrs over the age of twer‘ity-onc {and their familics): Wilhout independent refugee eligibility or current
visa petitions, these individuals may not altend an ODP interview with their parent(s). Only the spouse and minor
children of a current preference petition beneficiary are entitied to derivative eligibility. Afler he/she arrives in the U.S. and
adjusts his/her status to Legal Permanent Resident, a parent may filc petitions on behalf of his‘her unmarried children .

4. O Marricd sons/daughters (and their families): Without independent refugee eligibility or current visa n;litions, these
individuals may not attend an ODP interview with their parents; under US immigration law, married ofispring are not
entitled to derivative eligibility from their parents’ immediate relative petitions.

5_[2{ Other: INSUFFRvet] BADENCE  1c VERIFY youR  ELIEIPIeiTY £LAiM UNDER ppF
7 [ [ .

T DE 1 HES.

- . Lo

6. [J Individuals applying for ODP refugee interviews: These applicants have failed to meet any of the cllglblll(y criteria
detailed below and/or present sufficient documentary cvidence 1o support their claim.

Criteria Combinations to Qualify for ODP Refupec Interviews

* -Atleast five ycars of verified employment by the US government or US private companies.

* At lcast three ycars spent in a re-cducation camp as a direct result of close association with US policies
and programs prior to April 1975. Time served as a resull of post April 1975 anti-revolutionary activities
or boat escapes docs not qualify an individual for ODP, nor does time served as a prisoner of war (POW)
prior to 1975. . . "

» At lcast one year of verificd employment by the US government or US private companies plus at least
onc year spent in a re-cducalion camp as a direct result of close association with US policies and
programs prior to 1975,

* A verified period of training outside Vietnam under US government suspices plus at least one year
spent in a re-education camp as a direct result of slose association with US policies and programs prior to
19778
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Ban dich

ao tin_cho Ong/Ba bnet la nhdng ngu‘é: co tén- -ghi trén khong hoi du ti€u
g:‘:z:\g ;:K:)r:;tv‘;iccg(; l;)[)P vily do ci,ianh dﬁu dddl day Dddng ddn rdi vao bat ctt tnidng };fdp
nao ghi ddét day dcu khong hdi du tiéu chudn phong van mac dau ho da co tén trong danh s ch
pheng van cua chinh phd Viét nam trao cho ODP, hay dau cho tnid< day ho da dudc ODP cip
G:ay Gidi Thiéu (LOI).

1.0 Ngﬂdn dide h\k}ng ddn xin chlcu khan nhép i dién di dan chda t61 han ky: Ddn xin chxcu
khan du t!en chy (nhdng) ngtl(‘.u co tén trén day, hlcn nay chia du dlcu kién de ddéc cap
chidu khan Chi khi nao ngay ndp, ddn xin chlcu khan cua nhing ngdét nay t6| han ky thl
hd s6 cua ho mdi dude cdu xét dé cho phon,g vin, DE. co thém tin ti¢ vE van de ngdy hét
han cua dén xin chiéu khan Ong/Ba co the lign lac véi Vin phong Chiéu khan B§ Ngoai
Giao Hoa Ky, dién thoai so (202) 663-1541.

2.0 thng ngdén du’ng ddn ma ddn chl dua trén T3 Khai Li¢n Hé Gia -Dlnh {AOR): ODP khong
con cho phong van nhdng dudng ¢ don’ ma don chi difa trén AOR Xin Onnga doc tin tdc kem
day vé the thi¢ nop ddn xin chiéu khan nhap cd dién di dan.

3.0Con trat!con gal tren hai nddi mot tuon (va gia dmh) Ncu nhu’ng ngdél nay khong td co du
tieu chuan theo dién ti nan hay khong co  ddn xin chleu khan dién di dan da tdi han ky, thl
ho s¢ khong dude phong van vdl cha me. Chi co vé/chong va con ca: vi thanh nién cu
ngdél hdéng ddn xin chleu khan dién di dan theo bac da tbl han ky mdi dddc coi la co du
diéu kncn Sau khi déa Hoa Ky va dicu chinh tinh trang thanh thddng tru nhin hép phap,
cha me co the ndp ddn xin cho cac con con déc than.

4. 01 Con trai/con gax da ku hon (va gia dmh) Neu nhing ngﬂél nay khong td ncng minh co du
tigu chuan theo dign ti nan hay khong cg ddn xin chiéu khan dién di dan da'tdi han ky thi
ho s¢ khong dude dd phong van mmg vbl cha me; theo Luat Di Dan Hoa Ky‘ thi con cai da
kéf hon khong dude hlidng tiéu chudn cua cha e khi cha me¢ co Y ddn xin bao larh do than
nhan gan nop cho.

5.0 Ly do khac:

6. 01 Nhing ngdé: nop ddn dé dddc phong van theo di¢h ti nan trong ODP: thng ngllda nay da

khong hoi du mot ticu chuan nao ké khai dudi day va/hodc xuit trinh ddy du gidy td ching | ‘

minh dc hs trd 18i khai cua ho.

thr';g tiéu chuin ghﬁi hdp de':’du’dc ODP Qho'ng van theo dién ti nan

| / ! - - . i i ¥ -~ . -~ A ' -t
« Phaj co chung cd Ia cdu nhan vién cua chinh phu Hoa Ky nodc ¢8ng ty td nhin My it
nhat nam nam.

. lt nhﬁt pha; co ba nam trong trai cal tao ma Iy do cai tao ro rang la vi d&co lién h¢
mat thlct vél chinh sach va chddng trinh Hoa Kyd Vlct Nam trdde thang td, 1975, Théi-
gian Y trai cat tao vi ly do hoat dgng cach mang, sau thang td 1975 hay vily do vdét bicn
khong hoi du tlcu chudn cua ODP cung nh thdi gian cai tao vi ily do ti nhin chién tranh
trddc 1975 cung khong du titu chudn ODP.

. th o chd’ng c6 Ia cdu, nhan vién cua chmh phu Hoa ky hay cong ty td nhan M) It
nhit mOt nam cong thcm it nhat mdt ndm Y trai cal tao ma viéc d1 cai tao ro rang Ia vi co
lién hé mat thit véi chinth sach va ch idng trinh cua Hoa ky trdde 1975,

0

. Co clnIng’ cd’ dudc hudn Iuyen d ngoal Viet Nam mot (hél guan ddbn sd bao trd cua

chmh phu Iloa ky hay cac cong ty wd nhan Hoa ky,va it nhit co mot nam !rong trai

ca| tao ma viée di cai tao ro rang la vi co Y lién he mat thiét { v8i chinh sach vi chddng trinh
cua Hoa Ky tridc 1975,

. Ngddl (goa) véf(goa) chong va con cal con doc than cua mot ngd&: da’ chet trong trai

-,.\ 4 .

)
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GIAY XAC NHAN

6,

PHONG BIEU TRA HINH SU¥ QUAN KHU 7 XAC NHAN .
Ong: __ __ TRUCNG VAN TIEN  Sioh nim: 1936 _
Ngiy vio linh: 1661 Si7 quin: 56/ 1C4.294
Dai Gy  Chicvu:T.tan dieu hanh Vien thong
__Cye Truyen tin . . _ .

& guén: Long an . ] .

r quin: Gia dinh & : 209/15 bis Bén Vin 9Sn - Phudng 5

— . _____Qutn 4 - Thanh phd Ho chi Iiinh . e
Li SI quan ch&dd cii c6 ra trinh dién hoc tap cii tao tip
trusg tir ngay 23/6/1975 d&nngdy 31/8/1475
bj tai nan lao d9ng - no luu dzn chét .DPdn vi

_ cAi tao : E11 - Doar 50C .
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TRAVEL VOUCHER OR SUBVOUCHER

JeHET A /Y TN RGN 0

l PAYMENT DESIRED

“5 5 /?[OR' 3 {lhmkmpo‘z Sl \(; Lisue K 7g Dulr”

BICR 1RA /T PACRALEIS O ADVANICIS VLI B fap s

5“"""502113 M none, so stale.)

UAST NATAE- FIRRT MAME-AIDDLE 11 HTIAL (Soundex Curde) (Print, Type)

Tien, Truong Van ;

i;lf‘)lui(.' amending arde
ITO Army VS-117-/0(100)Serv, /IRURINC, AFO ST95222,
RGEPS fomoant, DO Vou N

TEPALERALN

CcPr

. LN

’Cnm,r;{c'le with ink, hall-pownt pen ur typewrter, 10 NOT usy lead pencil ) ? L
P . PAYMENT FOR

[wv/ing rer oiEm ‘ lzov;rm TPA rEL § Tpes mava i ,‘_n[rx

,M~SH
1

re)

130c t69

o date socered, place pm:i_ ar 10O
VIETIAM

FsEvicE 5

56/10.294 |

CHECK IAANTIG ADDRESS  flacind, Sim (infid

B
[ OEE PHCHE ll

ORGAMNII AN AMD STATIOHN

ALVD, USASCS, FORT HOIEIOUTH, NW.J. 07703

t
(]
y
Lp)
Mg
L2

| T ITINERARY (Sce Rgvcrse/r)r Deginition)
C ocal | cc . conisa | seeen. |W. FOR DO USE onLY
DAtg ¢ 3!—‘-}.‘:11.‘);‘?0 ‘ {RBuase. Art ‘r’::—\ iz anid '! 8: EC_ o ! ?LE ‘
19 v 24 Hour | State; Cityv and Lnunf:\ | ox ‘;25 T“g‘vg ia Py : e e
¢ Clock) ate | 3% 082 5162 §0 | covr | LT Toeer T MIEATE | copputanors
| i : = F ! “HESS |
23%ov o> 1200 T Saigon, Vietnam FTPY T L g\*\q | N B
D3Nov .. 2100 T Truvis AFB, Calif. 1 TX f | PER_DIfN: o
2bRov - 1500, Travis AFB, Calif. GB. | o 20 @ 6L,00 - 120.00
24Nov .; 1600 | San Fran Intl BF, Galif.’ 22 9.p0 - 18.00
2Lfov .= 2200 Ean Fraa AP, Calff. TP ] \ R i
25Nov = 0030 JIF ‘Iﬁf"fﬁf’; N.Z. R R 1 -
25fov -» 0700 JFK Iat'l AP, N.Y. T | T —
25Nov .= 0Bl0 | Red rank AP, H.d. P i B
25fov > 0820 Red B-nk AP, R.J. FGA T TN SESER
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HA&AG 13 October 1969

LETTER (RDERS
NUMBER 10-816

SUBJECT: Invitational Travel Order Amy VS-117=70 (100) (Service)

are a detriment to the class as a whole. The Deputy Chief of Staff for
Military Operations, Department of the Amy, will be informed when such
action is contemplated.

10. Individuals named herein are authorized to transport at MAP expense
100 pounds gross weight of personal baggage to the United States and
return. Baggage will accompany the trainee. The carrying of any kind of
dangerous articles (hand grenades, tear gas grenades, signal kits, etc.),
firearms ammunition, explosive or incendiary ammunition or any kind of
explosive device in accompanied or unaccompanied personal baggage aboard
military aircraft is prohibited. Retainable instructional material will
be shipped in accordance with paragraph 6-23, AR 551-50. No personal
effects will be shipped with instructional material. -Packages should
indicate the name and rank of the student and be forwarded to HQ MACV,
Training Directorate, APO San Francisco 96222.

1l. Requests for lsave, upon completion of course, not authorized in para-
graph 3 above will be submitted direct by the individual to the Embassy

of the Republic of Vietnam Washington DC 20009. Written approval in English
from the Embassy to the individual will constitute approval for leave.
Living allowance will not be paid for leave periods_in excess of 15 days
less travel time. Living allowance will not be pai&’for leave periods
outside CONUS.

12. The mailing address of the individuals indicated herein will be in
care of the U.S. Ammy installation to which they are attached.

13. Upon completion of training and prior to departure from your last

duty station in the United States, you should be paid all accrued living
allowances under these orders. This payment should include living allowance
and a mileage allowance, if applicable, to Travis AFB, Calif. In all cases,
the finance officer at Travis AFB or your last duty station is responsible
for a review of your entitlements to ensure that you have received final
and complete settlement, prior to your departure for Vietnam for all travel

allowance due on this order.

14. At 0800 hours, the day after your return to Vietnam, youare to report
to the Offshore Schools Branch, CTC/JGS, High Command Compound.

15+« U.S. Security requirements have been complied with.
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MACAG 1% Co*cbar 19H93
LETTER ORDERS
NUMBER 10-816

SUBJECT: Invitational Travel Order Army VS—117-7C {1CO} /{erwizal

3. Upon completion of training, the students are authorized 15 days leave
in CONUS under the provisions of paragraph 2-23(1), AR 551-50. Upon
completion of training/leave they will return to Travis AFB for transport
to proper station in Vietnam. Commercial transportation authorized when
military transportation is not available.

4. Students are not permitted by their goverrment to purchase an automobils
after arrival at their first training installation. Students are authorized
by their government to travel by POV while in the U.S.

5. HNo dependents will accompany students, be transported or maintained at
US Government expense.

6. The Govermment of the United States absolves itself from any blame or
financial responsibility for injuries received by the individuals listed
herein while in transit or undergoing training and any responsibility for
any personal or property damage claim resulting from their actions.

7. If the individuals listed herein encounter any difficulties in arrang-
ing transportation after arrival in the CONUS, they will contact the Military

Traffic Coordinating Office Allied Liaison, Travis AFB Cajif.s, Telerhone:
IDlewood 7-2211, Ext 3164.

8. Prior to departure from their present stations the individuals listed
herein will be required to be medically examined and found physically
acceptable in accordance with the health provisions of the Immigration and
Nationality Act (McCarran Act Sec. 212A, 1-7, Fublic Law 414, 82d Cong.);

" Foreign Quarantine Regulations of Public Health Service, Department of
Health, Education, and Welfare, 42 CFR, part 71; and paragraph 2-2, AR
551-50. The Government of the Republic of Vietnam will provide the indivi-~
duals concerned with sufficient funds in American dollar instruments to
meet all expenses while enroute to, and for the first 15 days at, the
school. Adequate uniforms as well as appropriate civilian clothing for
off-duty wear should be taken. Winter uniforms are a necessity from October
through April and may be desirable at other times, depending on the location
of training. United States work (fatigue) uniforms, less distinctive

insignia, or ARVN field uniforms, are required for field wear or technical
work.

9. The United States will relieve from attendance at school and request
the return to Vietnam, students who violate regulations or who otherwise

PRU—————
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MACAG 13 October 1969
LETTER ORDERS
NUMBER 10-816

SUBJECT: Invitational Travel Order Army VS-117-70 (100) (Service)

DISTRIBUTION: (Continued)

2 Sr Adv AFLS

2 Embassy of the Hepublic of Vietnam, ATTN: RVNAF Attache, 1875
Connecticut Ave, Rm 921, Washington, DC 20009

3 CG, First US Amy, I'r George G. Meade, MD 20755

2 Chief, J6 Adv Div MiCSG (TOP)

10 Comdt, US Amy 3ignal School, Ft Mommouih, NJ 07703

25 Ea Indiv = 100




CLAIMANT'S STATEMENTS _

I have included herein all travel and transportation used on leave, delay en route or travel 1o home or
permanent station for personal reasons, If travel by POV was authurized us more advantageous to the
Government [, as owner or operator of the vehicle, was primarily responsible fur payment of its operating
¢Xpenses.

é I bave not included travel, transportation and/or TDY for which I have reccived pay or credit from
any other agency of the U.S., foreign government, or the United Nations, except us jointlty authorized by
the secretaries concerned.

I actually performed the travel hercin. Government quarters and Government mess were not utilized
except as indicated.

PENALTY

The penalty for wilfully making a false claim is: A maximum fine of $10,000 or maximum
imprisonment of 5 years, or both. (U.S. Code, Title 18, section 287, formerly section 80.)

REQUIRED ATTACHMENTS

1. Original and/or coples of travel orders and amendments as instructed.

2. Traveler’s copy of each transportation request (SF 1169B) used.

3. All receipts from transportation officer for unused transportation requests, carriers’ tickets, and meal tickets.
4. Receipts from carriers f cost of transportation is claimed.

5. Charge letters for transportation requests received en route. 3
6. Statements of nonavailability (quarters, mess and directed mode of transportation). :

SYMBOLS 1
MEANS {Mode) OF TRAVEL REASONS FOR STOPS

FIRST LETTER SECOND LETIER 10. AWAITING TRNSPN « . oo oo oe e At 16. MISSION COMPLETE . ..\ vnoonn.. MMC
LTWSPNREG ... ... ... T S ANMO ... ... a 11, CHANGE MODE OF IRNSPN .. . ... ... < 17. MEGHANICAL DIFFICULTY .. .. ... ... MEC
L. GOVIIRNSPN , .. ..... G 6.BUS -veurnienianean 8 12, CREWREST . .. .. i nn cR 18. PICKUP CARGO {passengers). .. . ... .. PC
3. COMLIRNSPN .. ...... C T.PANE, . . e P 13. DISCH CARGO (passengers). . ....... oC 19, REMAINOVERNIGHT, . . ... ... .... RON
{own expense) B RAIL ..vvinnnnnnnn, R 14, LEAVE/DELAYEN ROUTE .. ... ....... W 20. TEMPORARYDUTY .. .. ............ oy

4 PRIVATEVEHICLE .......P @ WESSEL.......00vvu. v 15, MAINTENANCE frefuel)............ MA 2. WEATHER ADVERSE , .. .. ... vvcunnn wX

TYPE OF CHARGES

22. BACHELOR OFFICER' S QTS . .. iivit it i mac st in i ainenn BOQ 23, NON-GOVTMEALS .. . ... . i iinnernnscnsnenannn NGM

DEFINITION (This definition pertains to military personnel only)

NON-GOVERNMENT QUARTERS AND MEALS,

Meals and quarters furnished (with or without charge) incident to temporary duty by: (1) Local or State
governments; (2) Foreign governments; (8) Other U.S. Government agencies; (4) U.S. Government contractors;
or (5) Private organizations such as the National Red Cross during disasters.

REMARKS

Vil. APPROVED FOR PAYMENT (When required by individual service regulations)

DATE SIGMNATURE OF AUTHORIZED APPROVING/CERTIFYING OFFICER

A-4024
{t U 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1987 — 287-723
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MACAG
LETTER (RDERS
NUMBER 10-816

13 October 1969

SUBJEGT: Invitational Travel Order Amy VS-117=70 (100) (Service)

are a detriment to the class as a whole. The Deputy Chief of Staff for
Military Operations, Depirtment of the Amy, will be informed when such
action is contemplated.

10. Individuals named herein are authorized to transport at MAP expense
100 pounds gross weight of personal baggage to the United States and
return. Baggage will accompany the trainee. The carrying of any kind of
dangerous articles (hand grenades, tear gas grenades, signal kits, etc.),
firearms ammunition, explosive or incendiary amrunition or any kind of
explosive device in accompanied or unaccompanied personal baggage aboard
military aircraft is prohibited. Retainable instructional material will
be shipped in accordance with paragraph 6-23, AR 551-50. No personal
effects will be shipped with instructional material. Packages should
indicate the name and rank of the student and be forwarded to HQ MACV,
Training Directorate, APO San Francisco 96222.

11. Requests for leave, upon completion of course, not authorized in para-
graph 3 above will be submitted direct by the individual to the Embassy

of the Republic of Vietnam Washington DC 20009. tritten approval in English
from the Embassy to the individual will constitute approval for leave.
Living allowance will not be paid for leave periods in excess of 15 days
less travel time. Living allowance will not be paid for leave periods
outside CONUS. -

12. The mailing address of the individuals indicated herein will be in
care of the U.S. Amy installation to which they are attached.

13. Upon completion of training and prior to departure from your last

duty station in the United States, you should be paid all accrued living
allowances under these orders. This payment should include living allowance
and a mileage allowance, if applicable, to Travis AFB, Calif. In all cases,
the finance officer at Travis AFB or your last duty station is responsible
for a review of your entitlements to ensure that you have received final

and complete settlement, prior to your demrture for Vietnam for all travel
allowance due on this order.

14. At 0800 hours, the day after your return to Vietnam, youare to report
to the Offshore Schools Branch, CTC/JGS, High Command Compound.

15« U.S. Security requirements have been complied with.



MACAG 13 October 1969
LETTER ORDERS ’
NUMBER 10-816

SUBJECT: Invitational Travel Order Army VS-117-70 (100) (Service)

i
16. No training other than that specified in paragraph 1 above will be !
conducted on the basis of these orders. The Govemment of the Republic :
of Vietnam lms authorized the individuals to participate in flights in

military aircraft during training. Travel by military aircraft on a

space available basis is not authorized. '

17. Lliving allowance authorized while in the United States will be in
accordance with paragraph 6-27, AR 551-50. The fimance officer effect-
ing disbursement of funds will forward one copy of the executed voucher
to the CG USARV, ATTN: USA CF&AO, APO San Francisco 96496. Travel and
living allowance expenses authorized are chargeable to: 2102020 80=-5006
P2100-214 592118 (2110.3000) CIC: 200 2020 000 92118 OA#70-MV-2-218,

18. Authority: DA Airmail Msg DCSOPS/IA FMT OPS 816 DIG 1419252 May
1969.

FOR THE COMMANDER:

f/ (O~
v/x,a'r'[é D.“ROBB
/ALTC, USA

Asst AG

DISTRIBUTICN:
2 DA, DCSOFS/IA FMT, Washington, DC 20310
2 CINCPAC, ATTN: J3A2, FPO 96610
2 CINCUSARPAC, ATTN: GPOP-DT, AFO 96558
6 CO, USAHAC, ATTN: AVCB-COMP APO 96243
2 CG, USARV, ATTN: AVHGF-B, AP0 96496
6 CO, USA CF&AO, APO 96496
0, 60th Aerjal Port Sqdn, ATTN: TPAX-FS1O, Travis AFB, CA 94535
0, MATCO, Travis AFB, CA 94535
CG, Sixth US Amy, Presidio of San Francisco, San Francisco, CA 94129
MACV Tng Dir '
v

RVNAF AG/JGS, ATTN: Asgmt Sec
AG Adv Br (Pers Mgt), MACJ1L



MACAG 13 October 1969
LETTER ORDERS v
NUMBER 10-816

SUBJECT: Invitational Travel Order Army VS-117-70 (100) (Serrice)

16. MNo training other than that specified in paragraph 1 above will be
conducted on the basis of these orders. The Govemment of the Republic
of Vietnam las authorized the individuals to participate in flights in
military aircraft during training. Travel by military aircraft on a
space available basis is not authorized.

17. Living allowance authorized while in the United States will be in
accordance with paragrarh 6-27, AR 551-50. The fimnce officer effect-
ing disbursement of funds will forward one copy of the executed voucher
to the CG USARV, ATTN: USA CF&AO, APO San Francisco 96496. Travel and
living allowance expenses authorized are chargeable to: 2102020 80-5006
F2100-214 592118 (2110.3000) CIC: 200 2020 000 92118 OA#70-MV-2-218.

18. Authority: DA Airmail Msg DGSOPS/IA FMT OPS 816 DTG 141925Z May
1969.

FOR THE CQO{ANDER:

i\/;,ii:. o
"LYLE D. ROBB
/LTC, USA
"Asst A

<;r' {f! ﬂLC:

!

DISTRIBUTION:

2 DA, DCSOFS/IA FMT, Washington, DC 20310

2 CINCPAC, ATTN: J3A2, FPO 96610

2 CINCUSARPAC, ATTN: GPOP-DT, APO 96558

6 CO, USAHAC, ATTN: AVCB-COMP APO 96243

2 CG, USARV, ATTN: AVHGF-B, ArO 96496

6 CO, USA CF&AQ, APO 96496
CO, 60th Aerial Port Sqdn, ATTN: TPAX-FSIO, Travis AFB, CA 94535
CO, MATCO, Travis AFB, CA 94535
CG, Sixth US Ammy, Presidio of San Francisco, San Francisco, CA 94129
MACV Tng Dir

RVNAF AG/JGS, ATTN: Asgmt Sec
AG Adv Br (Pers Mgt), MACJ1L

!
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FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION
P.O. BOX 5435, Arlington, VA 22205-0635
Tel: (703) 560-0058 - FAX: (703) 204-0394
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HOI GIA-PINH TU NHAN CHINH-TR] VIET-NAM
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION

P.0. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA. 22205-0635
Telephone: (703) 560-0058 * Fax: (703) 204-0394

April 15, 1996

Mr. Richard Hogan

Assistant Director

Migration and Refugee Services
902 Broadway, 8th Floor

New York, NY 10010-6093

Dear Dick:

We are writing to express dismay on behalf of three
Vietnamese refugee families who arrived at National Airport
on March 19th. These three families were originally booked
to arrive here via American Airlines (AA) flight #4946
arriving at Natiomal at 7 P.M. On March 19th I received a
call saying that, due to delay, these families were now
booked on American Airlines flight #4985 scheduled to arrive
at 8:20 P.M. Shortly before leaving for the airport that
evening, I was informed by both IOM in New York and by USCC
in Arlington that flight #4985 was cancelled and that the
three families will be transported to National from New York
by bus. We asked them where we would meet the family, if we
could meet the refugees inside the terminal, and they told
us yes. The new estimated time of arrival was 11:20 P.M.

While we arrived at the airport at 11:00 P.M. and
asked immediately about the arrival at the AA counter, two
other families had already been waiting since before 8 P.M.
We went to the AA counter to wait since both USCC and
IOM/New York confirmed that the refugees would be
transported inside the terminal at the AR gate. We waited
there until 1:00 A.M. and still nobody arrived and no one
informed us about their arrival. We continued to ask AA
employees at the counter and they said the refugees were on
their way. At 1:30 AM we asked the AA employees at National
to call New York and at that time they learned that the
refugees, along with many other passengers, were being
transported by three vans (not by bus), two for the
passengers and one for the luggage.

Around 2 A.M. I felt compelled to call the Director of
USCC/Arlington to ask him to check on the whereabouts of the
families. Shortly thereafter, we found the two families who
were dropped off by one van in front of the building. These
two families were waiting in the very cold weather without
proper clothing and without instructions as to where to go.
These families were noticed only because we saw their white
I0M plastic bags. These two families told us that the third
family was in another van. We then proceeded to lock around
cutside for the third family, whom we were personally
sponsoring, and we found this family at 2:30 AM sitting in



Page 2

the van and we asked if this was the family we were
sponsoring, which it was. The family was crying and afraid
to leave the van. Finally, when the family saw us and
learned that we were their sponsors, they left the van and
we brought them inside the building.

The luggage for all three families did not arrive for
two more days.

Before leaving the airport at 3 A.M., I asked an AA
employee to convey our dissatisfaction and strong
recommendations to the company’s management. He said he
would do so. We have not heard anything further.

In light of these circumstances, we believe that the
airfare from New York to National should be refunded to the
refugee families. We also suggest that these problems be
brought to the attention of IOM so that IOM can take
corrective action and let the airlines know that newly-
arrived refugees require special attention in such
circumstances since they do not speak English and they are
unfamiliar with the country.

In closing, we reiterate our complete anger at
this unacceptable treatment of these families by AA and its
employees. The airline was well aware that these families
were newly arrived refugees unfamiliar with the country and
its language. We recommend that if such a situation recurs,
the refugees be kept together as a group to the extent
possible rather than separated. If the refugees must be
divided because of vehicle size, then we urge that under no
circumstances should one refugee family be separated by
itself from the rest of the group. We recommend that the
vans maintain constant communication with the airlines so
that the airline personnel can inform us when the families
will arrive; also, it is wvital that the van drivers, who
should be familiar with the airport and vicinity, bring the
families to the airline counter inside the building,
particularly in bad weather, so that the families are not
stranded as they were in this unfortunate incident.

I am confident that you will bring our conce
recommendation to the attention of IOM and the g#rlines.

Sincerely,

Khuc Minh Tho
President
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